Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank FORMERLY Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.		07/10/2002	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLA Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2377 Main Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Gro-Well Brands	
City:	Glastonbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1291568	GRO-WELL
Registration Number:	0873664	PRO-TEK
Registration Number:	0840261	NO-GRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-8708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-8674

Email: jsaviano@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua D. Saviano Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17698-016

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0790

900109346

221 01

Dea HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua D. Saviano
Signature:	/Joshua D. Saviano/
Date:	06/19/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0791

LIMITED RELEASE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME OR MAY CONCERN, THAT JPMorgan Chase Bank, f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank, as RELEASOR, and each of its respective past and present and future officers, directors, shareholders, attorneys, insurers, underwriters, agents, servants, representatives, employees, parents, subsidiaries, divisions and affiliated entities, predecessors and successors in interest and assigns and the officers, directors, shareholders, attorneys, agents and employees of any of the foregoing (collectively, the 'RELEASOR"), in consideration of good and valid consideration in the amount of \$52,500 received from Thomas C. Corell and Ira M. Ginsberg, as "RELEASEES", releases and discharges the RELEASEE, the RELEASEE'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns (collectively, the "RELEASEES"), from all actions, causes of action, suits, debts, dues, sums of money, accounts, reckonings, bonds, bills, specialties, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages, judgments, extents, executions, claims, and demands whatsoever, in law, admiralty or equity arising out of or in connection with Thomas C. Corell's and Ira M. Ginsberg's guaranty of a loan obligation of J & L Adikes, Inc. dated February 8, 2000 to Chase Manhattan Bank, which against the RELEASEES, the RELEASOR, RELEASOR'S heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns ever had, now have or hereafter can, shall or may, have.

This Release is limited to the transaction and claim by JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank against J & L Adikes, Inc. on a loan obligation dated February 8, 2000 and Thomas C. Corell and Ira M. Ginsberg on their guaranty of the J & L Adikes, Inc. obligation, said guaranty executed on February 8, 2000.

The words 'RELEASOR" and "RELEASEES" include all releasors and all releasees under this RELEASE. This RELEASE may not be changed orally.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RELEASOR has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized Vice President on the 10th day of July 2002.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Richard Grabelsky, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On July 10, 2002 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in the State of New York, personally appeared Richard Grabelsky, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank, the company which executed the foregoing Release as a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank, that deponent was authorized to execute this Release; and that deponent signed deponent's name.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CARMEN C. ROSA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01R04799114
Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 06/19/2008